SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK		
 In re:	X	Chapter 11
m re.	:	1
Voyager Aviation Holdings, LLC, et. al,	:	Case No. 23-11177 (JPM)
Debtors. ¹	: :	Jointly Administered
	X	

NOTICE AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED TELEPHONIC **SECTION 341 MEETING OF CREDITORS**

The Section 341 Meeting of Creditors (the "341 Meeting") for the above-captioned jointly administered cases has been continued to November 15, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. (Prevailing Eastern **Time**) (the "Designated Time"). The 341 Meeting will be conducted by **telephone conference**.

All parties shall appear by phone at the 341 Meeting at the Designated Time in accordance with the instructions below.

Call-in Information:

LINITED STATES BANKBUPTCY COURT

On the date and time set forth above, parties shall dial-in to the 341 Meeting using the following dialing instructions:

> Meeting dial-in number: 1-866-910-1611

Participant code: **3692332**, followed by #

¹ The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's tax identification number, are: Voyager Aviation Holdings, LLC (8601); A330 MSN 1432 Limited (N/A); A330 MSN 1579 Limited (N/A); Aetios Aviation Leasing 1 Limited (N/A); Aetios Aviation Leasing 2 Limited (N/A); Cayenne Aviation LLC (9861); Cayenne Aviation MSN 1123 Limited (N/A); Cayenne Aviation MSN 1135 Limited (N/A); DPM Investment LLC (5087); Intrepid Aviation Leasing, LLC (N/A); N116NT Trust (N/A); Panamera Aviation Leasing IV Limited (N/A); Panamera Aviation Leasing VI Limited (N/A); Panamera Aviation Leasing XI Limited (N/A); Panamera Aviation Leasing XII Designated Activity Company (N/A); Panamera Aviation Leasing XIII Designated Activity Company (N/A); Voyager Aircraft Leasing, LLC (2925); Voyager Aviation Aircraft Leasing, LLC (3865); Voyager Aviation Management Ireland Designated Activity Company (N/A); and Voyager Finance Co. (9652). The service address for each of the Debtors in these cases is 301 Tresser Boulevard, Suite 602, Stamford, CT 06901.



To avoid confusion or technical difficulties, attendees are instructed to call in at the Designated Time, not before that time, and to disconnect the call after the meeting is concluded. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this regard.

Dated: November 13, 2023

WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 2

By Counsel:

/s/ Annie Wells

Annie Wells Trial Attorney Office of the United States Trustee – NY Office Alexander Hamilton U.S. Custom House One Bowling Green New York, NY 10004-1408

Tel.: (212) 510-0500